Page 1 of 13

FILED 10-22-2021 CLERK OF WISCONSIN SUPREME COURT

STATE OF WISCONSIN

IN SUPREME COURT

IN THE MATTER OF DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS AGAINST NATHAN E. DELADURANTEY, ATTORNEY AT LAW

CASE CODE 30912

CASE NO. 2020AP1616-D

OFFICE OF LAWYER REGULATION,

Complainant-Appellant,

v.

NATHAN E. DELADURANTEY,

Respondent-Respondent.

ON APPEAL FROM REFEREE'S REPORT

OLR'S REPLY BRIEF (COMPLAINANT-APPELLANT)

Thomas J. Laitsch SBN: 1001628 Assistant Litigation Counsel Office of Lawyer Regulation P O Box No. 1648 Madison, Wisconsin 53701-1648 (608) 267-2024

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

ARGUMENT		1
I.	The Referee's Conclusion of Law that DeLadurantey did not violate the Attorney's Oath is contrary to law	2
II.	The evidence shows DeLadurantey violated the Attorney's Oath	3
III.	Drach and Clark are distinguishable	5
CONCLUSIC	DN	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

Wisconsin Cases

Disciplinary Proceedings	-											
2004 WI 24												
Disciplinary Proceedings	Againt Drach,											
2020 WI 94	5,6,9											
Disciplinary Proceedings	<i>Against Clark,</i>											
2016 WI 36	5,7,9											

Supreme Court Rules

SCR	20:1.5(a)	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	6
SCR	22.16(1).	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	3
SCR	22.16(6).	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	3
SCR	40.15	•	•		•	•		•	•	•	•	•	•		•					1,2	, 8
